

Laura Pigatti Williamson

Public Works Director

Department of Public Works
2351 Springbrook Court

Beloit, Wisconsin 53511

608-364-6693 (Office) 608-364-2930 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

## **PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact: Sarah Lock, Director of Strategic Communications 608-364-6726 or locks@beloitwi.gov

## Beloit Public Works Department to Celebrate Public Works Week

May 11, 2022 - The community is invited to join the Public Works Department as we kick-off National Public Works Week and celebrate in beautiful downtown Beloit. Public Works Week is May 15-21, 2022.

Join the City of Beloit Public Works Department at the Beloit Farmers' Market from 8am to 1pm Saturday, May 14, for our Public Works Week event. Celebrate all the great things that happen in our department; engineering, water resources, parks & recreation and operations will all be present for this event to highlight how public works impacts our community.

Each child will be provided a superhero passport at the check-in table. The passport can be stamped at each Public Works booth. After the passport is filled out, the child can exchange it for a giveaway bag.

Follow the City of Beloit Public Works Department on Facebook at www.facebook.com/beloitpublicworks for a behind the scenes look at Public Works.

###